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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

 FOR CLASS LKG TO IX

1. Periodic Test 1: Between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 27.07.2020 (Monday)

2. Periodic Test 2: Between 02.11,2020 (Monday) to 28.11.2020 (Saturday)

FOR CLASS X

1. Periodic Test 1: Between 20.04.2020 (Monday) to 04.05.2020 (Monday)

2. Periodic Test 2: Between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 27.07.2020 (Monday)

3. Periodic Test 3: Between 02.11,2020 (Monday) to 28.11.2020 (Saturday)

FOR CLASS XI TO XII

1. Periodic Test 1: Between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 27.07.2020 (Monday)

2. Periodic Test 2: Between 02.11,2020 (Monday) to 28.11.2020 (Saturday)

TERMINAL and PRE-BOARD EXAMINATIONS

Half Yearly Exam :-    01.09.2020 (Tuesday) TO 21.09.2020 (Monday)

OPEN DAY: 01.10.2020 (Thursday) RESULT: 12.10.2020 (Monday)

2. PRE-BOARD (Class X & class XII) :-  14.12.2020 (Monday) TO 26.12.2020 (Saturday)

(Questions from Complete Syllabus)

OPEN DAY: 05.01.2021 (Tuesday) RESULT: 08.01.2021 (Friday)

3. Annual Examination :- (On total syllabus) 19.02.2021 (Friday) TO 15.03.2021 (Monday)

 RESULT: 27.03.2021 (Saturday)

(Questions from First Term - 40% and Annual Syllabus - 60 %)

Note: Examination schedule mentioned above is subject to change as and when necessary
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Evaluation System 

1. Final Evaluation will be based on Annual Examination (80 Marks)
2. Annual examination will be conducted covering the complete portion at the end of the year where maximum marks will 

be 80 and student need to secure 33% marks.
3. Internal assessment marks distribution will be as follows : (Students need to secure minimum 7 marks out of 20).
 3 Periodic Test weightage 10% 
 best 2 marks out of 3 Periodic Test will added converted into 10%. (Only Class X)
4. Notebook maintenance - 5%
 Before each periodic test, notebook maintenance can be evaluated based on the following parameters
 a. Regularity
 b. Assignment completion
 c. Neatness & upkeep of notebooks
5. Subject Enrichment Activities - 5%
 Subject Enrichment Activities comprise of various techniques like ASL / Reading / Dictation / Debate / Public 

Speaking etc. for language, Lab Activities / Projects/Map Work / Model Making / Field trips etc. 

Class : LKG to X

100 Marks

Periodic Test 10 Marks

Note Book 05 Marks

Sub Enrichment 05 Marks

Half Yearly and Annual Exam 80 Marks each
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Annual Work Plan

Date Day (s) Subject

Apr-20

03/04/2020 Friday New Session 2020-2021 begins formally - 8:00 am to 1:30 pm

06/04/2020 Monday Mahavir Jayanti Celebration

13/04/2020 Monday Bag, Uniform and Study Materials Checking by Class Teacher

14/04/2020 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

18/04/2020 Saturday Annual Function

20/04/2020-
04/05/2020

Mon - Mon Periodic Test - I (Class X)

23/04/2020 Thursday Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti Celebration

25/04/2020 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Shabha + Sadan Formation

30/04/2020 Tuesday Masant & Parents Teacher Meet For Class LKG to std.1 & Class X

May-20

16/05/2020 Saturday Masant

18/05/2020-
13/06/2020

Mon - Sat Summer Vacation

18/05/2020-
27/05/2020

Mon-Wed Extra Classes for X and XII

Jun-20

17/06/2020 Wednesday Class XI Formally Starts

20/06/2020 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha (Std. 4 to 5 & 12)

21/06/2020 Sunday International Yoga Diwas to be Observed

23/06/2020 Tuesday Rath Yatra (Holiday)

27/06/2020 Saturday Felicitation Ceremony for Class X and XII meritorious students of board exam (2020)

30/06/2020 Tuesday Masant, Parents Teachers Meet for Std. II to III & Class IX, XII 
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Jul-20

04/07/2020 Saturday Personality development Programme for class XI

05/07/2020 Sunday Guru Purnima Celebration & Unveiling Ceremony of Arunodaya

06/07/2020 Monday Bag, Uniform and Study Materials Competition From - LKG to XII section wise

11/07/2020 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha (LKG to Std.1 & 6 to 8) 

13/07/2020-
27/07/2020 Mon - Mon Periodic Test -II (X) : Periodic Test - I (LKG to Class IX) : Periodic Test - I (XI - XII)

25/07/2020 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha (Std. 2 to 3 & 9 to 10)

31/07/2020 Friday Masant + Parent Teacher’s Meet for Class IV, V and VIII

Aug-20

01/08/2020 Saturday BAKRID (Holiday) 

03/08/2020 Monday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)

04/08/2020 Tuesday Notification of Science Fair & Quiz (English only), 

08/08/2020 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha Quiz Contest G.K. (IV, V & 6 to 8)

10/08/2020 Monday Sri Krishna Bal Swaroop Sajja Competition - LKG & UKG

11/08/2020 Tuesday Sri Krishna Janmastami ( Holiday)

13/08/2020 Thursday Rehearsal of 15th August Ceremony

15/08/2020 Saturday Independence Day Celebration

22/08/2020 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha (LKG to 1, Quiz for 9, 10 Social Science)

27/08/2020 Thursday
Tulsi Jayanti (Essay Competition - Hindi  For Secondary & Sr. Secondary) Handwriting
& Drawing Competition - Primary Section

28/08/2020 Friday Shishu/Kishore Sabha (2, 3 and Quiz for 11 and 12 Science/Commerce)

29/08/2020 Saturday Karma (Holiday)

30/08/2020 Sunday Muharram (Holiday)

31/08/2020 Monday Masant
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Sep-20

01/09/2020-
21/09/2020

Tue - Mon Half Yearly Exam (LKG to XII)

05/09/2020 Saturday Dr. S. Radhakrishnan Jayanti Celebration

17/09/2020 Thursday Vishwakarma Puja (Holiday)

28/09/2020 Monday Shaheed Bhagat Singh Birth Anniversary to be celebrated

30/09/2020 Wednesday Masant

Oct-20
01/10/2020 Thursday Open Day

02/10/2020 Friday Mahatama Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri Birth Anniversary (HOLIDAY)

10/10/2020 Saturday Matripujan Programme

12/10/2020 Monday Distribution of Report Card of Half Yearly Examination

17/10/2020 Saturday Kalash Sthapna (Holiday)

21/10/2020-
26/10/2020 Wed - Mon Durga Puja (Holiday)

30/10/2020 Friday Science Fair (Dr. Homi Jehangir Bhabha Birth Anniversary)

31/10/2020 Saturday Masant (Pre. Board Question Paper Submission)

Nov-20

09/11/2020-
28/11/2020

Mon - Sat Periodic Test - III (X) : Periodic Test - II (LKG to IX) : Periodic Test - II (XI - XII)

07/11/2020 Saturday Coduct of Quiz Contest of English (IV to XII)

13/11/2020-
16/11/2020

Fri - Mon Deepawali, Birsa Jayanti, Bhratri Dwitiya

19/11/2020-
21/11/2020 Thu - Sat Chhath Puja (Holiday)

27/11/2020-
29/11/2020 Fri - Sun Annual Sports

30/11/2020 Monday Gurunanak Jayanti & Kartik Purnima (Holiday)
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Dec-20

05/12/2020 Saturday
Submission of Question Paper of Annual Examination - 2021
Shishu/ Kishore Shabha (Std. 2 to 3 and 9 to 10)

12/12/2020 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Shabha (Std. 4 to 5 and 11) + Admission Test (2020-2021) For Lkg to VI

14/12/2020-
26/12/2020

Mon - Sat Pre Board (Class X & XII)

19/12/2020 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Shabha (LKG to 1 & VI to VIII)

22/12/2020 Tuesday Sri Ramanujam Jayanti as National Mathematics Day - (Math Quiz VI to XII) + Maths 
Race - Primary Section

25/12/2020 Friday MahaMana Madan Mohan Malviya Jayanti -Hindi and Sanskrit Poem Recitation Competition

Jan-21
05/01/2021 Tuesday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti / Open Day

08/01/2021 Friday Distribution of Report Card

09/01/2021 Saturday Shishu / Kishore Shabha (Class IV, V & VI)

12/01/2021 Tuesday Swami Vivekanand Jayanti

15/01/2021 Friday Makar Sankranti (Holiday)

16/01/2021 Saturday Shishu / Kishore Shabha (LKG to Std. 1 & 7)

23/01/2021 Saturday Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti Celebration, Rehearsal of Republic Day

26/01/2021 Tuesday Republic Day Celebration                                          

30/01/2021 Saturday Masant

Feb-21
01/02/2021 Monday Convocation Ceremony of Std. XII

06/02/2021 Saturday Shishu / Kishore Shabha (Std. 2 to 3 & 8)

13/02/2021 Saturday Shishu / Kishore Shabha (Std. 4 to 5 & 9)

16/02/2021 Tuesday Basant Panchami

19/02/2021 Friday Chhatrapati Shivaji Jayanti

19/02/2021-
15/03/2021

Fri - Mon Annual Examination to take place

27/02/2021 Saturday Sant Ravi Das Jayanti / Masant
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Mar-21

 11/03/2021 Thursday Shiv Ratri (Holiday)

27/03/2021 Saturday Distribution of Report Card of Annual Examination

29/03/2021-
31/03/2021

Mon - Wed Holi Festival (Holiday)
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PERIODIC EXAMINATIONS 
CLASS LKG TO V (Full Marks 20)

Periodic Test 1: Between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 25.07.2020 (Saturday)
Date LKG UKG I II III IV V

13.07.2020 HINDI SANSKRIT COMPUTER ENGLISH G.K.
14.07.2020 ENGLISH HINDI G.K. SANSKRIT ENGLISH
15.07.2020 MATHS ENGLISH HINDI COMPUTER SANSKRIT
16.07.2020 G,K. MATHS ENGLISH G.K. HINDI
21.07.2020 E.V.S. G.K. SANSKRIT HINDI COMPUTER

23.07.2020 E.V.S. E.V.S. E.V.S. MATHS

25.07.2020 MATHS MATHS E.V.S.

Periodic Test 2:  Between 02.11.2020 (Monday) to 24.11.2020 (Tuesday) 

(Full Marks 20)
Date LKG UKG I II III IV V

02.11.2020 HINDI SANSKRIT COMPUTER ENGLISH E.V.S.
03.11.2020 ENGLISH HINDI G.K. SANSKRIT ENGLISH
04.11.2020 MATHS ENGLISH HINDI COMPUTER SANSKRIT

05.11.2020 G.K. MATHS ENGLISH G.K. HINDI
10.11.2020 E.V.S. G.K. SANSKRIT HINDI COMPUTER

12.11.2020 E.V.S. E.V.S. MATHS MATHS

24.11.2020 MATHS E.V.S. G.K.
 

CLASS X (Full Marks 20)
Periodic Test 1:  between 23.04.2020 (Thursday) to 05.05.2020 (Tuesday)
Date X

23.04.2020 SCIENCE

26.04.2020 SOCIAL SCIENCE

28.04.2020 ENGLISH

01.05.2020 HINDI

05.05.2020 MATHS
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CLASS VI TO X (Full Marks 20)
Periodic Test 1:  between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 27.07.2020 (Monday)

Date VI VII VIII IX X
13.07.2020 HINDI SANSKRIT G.K. ENGLISH SCIENCE
14.07,2020 ENGLISH HINDI SANSKRIT
15.07.2020 COMPUTER ENGLISH HINDI HINDI HINDI
16.07.2020 G.K. COMPUTER ENGLISH
21.07.2020 SANSKRIT G.K. COMPUTER SOCIAL SCIENCE ENGLISH
23.07.2020 SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE MATHS MATHS MATHS

25.07.2020 MATHS SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE SOCIAL SCIENCE
27.07.2020 SCIENCE MATHS SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE

Periodic Test 2:   between 02.11.2020 (Monday) to 26. 11.2020 (Thursday)

(Full Marks 20)
Date VI VII VIII IX X

02.11.2020 HINDI SANSKRIT G.K. ENGLISH SCIENCE

03.11.2020 ENGLISH HINDI SANSKRIT

04.11.2020 COMPUTER ENGLISH HINDI HINDI HINDI

05.11.2020 G.K. COMPUTER ENGLISH

10.11.2020 SANSKRIT G.K. COMPUTER SOCIAL SCIENCE SOCIAL SCIENCE

12.11.2020 SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE MATHS MATHS MATHS

24.11.2020 MATHS SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE ENGLISH

26.11.2020 SCIENCE MATHS SOCIAL SCIENCE SCIENCE

CLASS XI & XII (Full Marks 50)
Periodic Test 1: Between 13.07.2020 (Monday) to 18.07.2020 (Saturday)

Date XI XII

13.07.2020 PHYSICS / BST MATHS / BIO / ECONOMICS

14.07.2020 HINDI ENGLISH

15.07.2020 CHEMISTRY / ACCOUNTS PHYSICS / BST

16.07.2020 PHYSICAL EDUCATION / COMPUTER SCIENCE HINDI

17.07.2020 MATHS / BIO / ECONOMICS CHEMISTRY / ACCOUNTS

18.07.2020 ENGLISH PHYSICAL EDUCATION / COMPUTER SCIENCE
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Periodic Test 2: Between 02.11.2020 (Monday) to 09.11.2020 (Monday)

(Full Marks 50)
Date XI XII

02.11.2020 PHYSICS / BST MATHS / BIO / ECONOMICS

03.11.2020 HINDI ENGLISH

04.11.2020 CHEMISTRY / ACCOUNTS PHYSICS / BST

05.11.2020 MATHS / BIO / ECONOMICS HINDI

06.11.2020 PHYSICAL EDUCATION / COMPUTER SCIENCE CHEMISTRY / ACCOUNTS

09.11.2020 ENGLISH PHYSICAL EDUCATION / COMPUTER SCIENCE

Note: Examination schedule mentioned above is subject to change as and when necessary.
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fo"k; fgUnh

iqLrd %& 1- f'k'kq Hkkjrh ^mn;* & f'k'kq eafnj izdk'ku] jk¡ph
 2- xhr gekjs] Hkkx & 2 Saphire India Pvt. Ltd.

 3- 'kCn lqys[k & Aplus Publication

vizSy f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* Loj o.kZ ,oa O;atu o.kksZa dh iqujko`fŸk
ikB & 1&7 rd

xhr gekjs 3&4 rd dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 3&10 rd
f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* Qyksa ds uke ikB 6&12 rd 
xhr gekjs 5] 6] 7 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl

ebZ f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* ikB 13 & 15 rd
xhr gekjs 8] 9] 10 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 11&15 rd

twu f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* tkuojksa ds uke ikB 16&17 rd
xhr gekjs 11] 12] 13 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 15&20 rd

tqykbZ f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* ikB 18 & 19 rd
xhr gekjs dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl ¼14] 15] 16½
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 21&30 rd

Periodic Test -  ¼vk ¼A ½ vkSj b ¼ f ½  dh ek=k½ 
vxLr Revision for 1st Term Exam

flracj v}Zokf"kZd ijh{kk

Cyw fizaV

Øa-la- iz'u dk izk:i vad
1- vk] b] bZ] m] Å] ,] ,s dh ek=k ds 'kCn 20
2- v{kjksa dks tksM+dj 'kCn cuk,¡ 10
3- tkuojksa vkSj Qyksa ds uke 10
4- O;atu ij vk] b] bZ] m] Å] ,] ,s dh ek=k yxk,a 10
5- fjDr LFkkuksa dks Hkjsa 10
6- 'kCnksa dks Bhd djds fy[ksa 10
7- Åij ds 'kCnksa dks e/; ds v{kj ls tksM+dj u, 'kCn cuk,a 10

dqy 80
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vDVwcj f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* ikB 20&22 rd] jaxkas ds uke
xhr gekjs 17] 18] 19 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 31&36 rd

uoacj f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* if{k;ksa ds uke
ikB 23&26 rd

xhr gekjs 20] 21] 22 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 37&42 rd

Periodic Test -  vks ¼ ks ½ vkSj vkS ¼ kS ½
fnlacj f'k'kq Hkkjrh ̂mn;* 1&10 rd fxurh ikB 27&32 rd

xhr gekjs 23&24 dfork dk vfHku; }kjk vH;kl
'kCn lqys[k i`"B la[;k & 43&48 rd

tuojh iqujko`fŸk
Qjojh okf"kZd ijh{kk

Blue Print

Øa-la- iz'u dk izk:i vad

1- lHkh ek=kvksa ds 'kCn 10
2- v{kjksa dks tksM+dj 'kCn cuk,¡ 10
3- fp= ns[kdj uke fy[ksa 10
4- Åij ds 'kCnksa dks e/; ls tksM+dj 'kCn cuk,¡ 10
5- fdlh ,d O;atu ij lHkh ek=k yxk,¡ 10
6- if{k;ksa ds uke] jaxksa ds uke 20
7- 1&10 rd fxurh 10

dqy 80
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Sub: English

Name of the books: 1. Together with English Primer (Rachna Sagar Pvt. Ltd.)
 2. Cursive writing - Aplus Publication
 3. Begin with Rhymes & Stories B

Month Name of the book Page No.

April Together with English Primer 2 to 13

Cursive Writing 2-10

Rhymes Book 1, 2

Together with English Primer 14  to 21

Cursive Writing

Rhymes Book 3, 4, 5

May Together with English Primer 22 to 27

Cursive Writing 11 - 15

Rhymes Book 6

June Together with English Primer 28 to 43

Cursive Writing 16-20

Rhymes Book 7, 8, 9

July Periodic Test a, e sound  words 44 to 54

Cursive Writing 20-30

Rhymes Book 10, 11

August Revision

September Half Yearly Exam

Blue Print

Sl. no. Types of Question Marks

1. Words from a, e, i, o, u 10

2. Rhyming words 10

3. Fill in with a, e, i, o, u 10

4. Match it 10

5. Identity the pictures and name it. 10

6. Colours name 10

7. About myself 10

8. Circle any sound words 10

Total 80
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October Together with English Primer 55 to 57

Cursive Writing 31 to 35

Rhymes Book 12, 13

November Periodic test This/That/One/Many 58 to 61

Cursive Writing 36-45

Rhymes Book 14

December Together with English Primer
Cursive Writing
Rhymes Book

62 to 76
46 to 64
15, 16

January Revision (First + Second Term)

February Annual Exam

Blue Print

Sl. no. Types of Question Marks

1. 5 words from a, e, i, o, u sound words 10

2. Q/A from these/those and this/that 10

3. Identity the pictures and name them 10

4. Put he/she 10

5. Name of the days 10

6. Opposite words 10

7. Fill in the blanks with in, on or and/has/have 10

8. Match it 5

9. One/Many 5

Total 80
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Subject : Maths

Books : 1. Understanding Composite Math Introductory - B, Arya Publication, New Delhi

Month Name of Books  Page No.

April Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity Work

Page No. - 1 - 9
Counting (1 - 100)

Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity Work

Page No. - 10 - 18
Table of 1, 2

May Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity Work

Page No. - 19 - 24
Table of 3
Number name (1 - 20)

June Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity Work

Page No. - 28 - 40

July Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity Work Periodic Test. Addition Table of 1 (Oral) 

Page No. - 41 - 50
(Add, & After Numbers names)

August Addition Table of 2 (Oral)                                    Revision

September Half Yearly Exam

Blue Print

Sl. no. Types of Question Marks

1. Counting 10

2. Creater than/less than/equal 10

3. Write in words 10

4. Addition 20

5. After 10

6. Table 20

Total 80
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October Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity book 
Addition Table of 3 (Oral)

Page No. - 51 - 65
Table of  4, 
Backward Counting (100-51)
5 shapes name

November Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity book
Periodic Test
Addition Table of 4 (Oral)

Page No. - 66 - 67
Backward counting (50 - 1)
Table - 4, Before
Numbers name

December Understanding composition Math Introductory -B
Activity book
Addition Table of 5 (Oral)

Page No. - 78 - 92
Table - 5

January Revision

February End Term

Blue Print

Sl. no. Types of Question Marks

1. Backward Counting 10

2. Write in words 10

3. Put >, <, or = 10

4. Subtraction of 2 - digit 10

5. Addition of 2 - digit 10

6. Shapes name 10

7. Count & Write 5

8. Circle the greatest no./or smallest no. 5

9. Multiply 10

Total 80
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Sub : GK & Conversation

Name of the Books: 1. Lets Talk English 
  A book of conversational English 1, Amenta Publications
  2. Begin with Rhymes & stories B, Amenta Publications New Delhi

Month Name of Books Page No.

April Lets Talk English 
Some complaining sentences
Vandana
Good manners

3, 5, 6

Lets Talk English 
Five sentences on summer season
My self

8,9

May Lets Talk English 10

June Lets Talk English
Begin with Rhymes & stories
(The fox and the crow)
Slokas of Pratah Smaraname

11, 12
17

July Lets Talk English
What do you do when you get up in the morning
Five sentences on Rainy Season

13, 14, 15

August Lets Talk English
Begin with Rhymes & stories
(The Lion and the Mouse)
Revision SA 1

September Half Yearly Exam

October Lets Talk English 
Gayatri Mantra
Bhojan Mantra

16, 17, 18

November Lets Talk English 
Five sentences on winter season
Begin with Rhymes & stories
(Two silly goats)

19, 20, 21

19
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December Lets Talk English 
What do you do when you go back home

26, 27, 28

January Begin with Rhymes & stories
(The Dove and The ant)
Current Affairs
Revison

20

February Annual Exam

Oral Exam
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SUB : DRAWING 

Books :  Let's Go Colourful, Children's Voice Publications (P) Ltd.

April 2, 3, 4 Sun

5, 6 Hut

May 7, 8 

June 9, 10 Cat, Flowers

July 11, 12, Ice- cream

August 13, 14 Mango

September Half Yearly Exam

October 15, 16 Butterfly

November 17, 18, 19, 20 Tree, National Flag

December 21, 22 Duck

January 23, 24 Fruit Basket

February Annual Exam
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Sub : EVS

Name of Book : Awareness Environmental Studies (Introductory) - S. Chand

First Term (April to July)

Months Unit Name of the Chapters

March
April

1, 2 About me, My body

3, 4 My family, My food

May 5 Healthy body

June 6, 7 My house, My clothes

July 8 My school (Periodic Test oral -Ch -2 & 4)

August Revision

September Half Yearly Exam (Oral)

October 9, 10 Transport, Safety Rules

November 11, 12
Periodic Test

Plants, Flowers, Leaves, The Earth
Transport, Flowers, Plants (Oral)

December 13, 14 Animals, Water, The sky

January Revision

February Oral Exam


